
13U AAA 2021 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 16 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 20-22 CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316 administrator@baseballsaskatoon.com

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

White Butte Broncos 13U AAA 1 Mike Bourque Emerald Park 306-737-9733 mikebourque76@gmail.com
Estevan Brewers 13U AAA 1 Mason Crossman Carnduff 306-482-6355 masonbws@gmail.com
Regina White Sox 13U AAA 2 Keith Weatherall Regina 306-526-8692 keithall@sasktel.net
Regina Buffalos 13U AAA 2 Troy Casper Regina 306-529-8686 troy.casper@luthercollege.edu
Regina Expos 13U AAA 2 Mike Ruecker Regina 306-591-7839 rueckerm@sasktel.net
Moose Jaw Canucks 13U AAA 3 Taylor Elder Moose Jaw 306-631-6552 elder17@icloud.com
Swift Current 57's 13U AAA 3 Wayne Kobley Gull Lake 306-741-3753 w.kobley@sasktel.net
Yorkton Cardinals 13U AAA 4 Brian Murray Yorkton 306-621-4120 brianmurray3471@gmail.com
Sask Five Giants 13U AAA 5 Kendall Kovitch Martensville 306-251-1451 kendall.kovitch@gmail.com
Saskatoon Braves 13U AAA 6 Brandon Bishop Saskatoon 306-292-6190 blbishy11@hotmail.com
Saskatoon A's Athletics 13U AAA 6 Steve Pura Saskatoon 306-381-6118 stevepura@hotmail.com
Saskatoon A's 13U AAA 6 Corey Kooy Saskatoon 306-270-0388 coreykooy@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Bombers 13U AAA 6 Jason Goetz Saskatoon 306-220-6417 goetzjm6@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Dirtbags 13U AAA 6 Daniel Rauckman Saskatoon 306-229-5255 daniel@morrisinteractive.ca
Saskatoon Cardinals 13U AAA 6 Craig Blechinger Saskatoon 306-321-4561 janaandcraig@sasktel.net
North West Prairie Pirates 13U AAA 7 Dave Pero Lashburn 306-285-7399 perodave@gmail.com

13U AA TIER 1 2021 PROVINCIALS MUENSTER 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 23-25 DEREK RUDE 231-3122 d.rude@sasktel.net

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Weyburn Beavers 13U AA Tier 1 1 Jason Knox Weyburn 306-405-1976 jasonkennedy@gmail.com
Melville Millionaires 13U AA Tier 1 4 Darren Wandy Melville 306-521-0429 darrenwandy@gmail.com
Muenster Red Sox 13U AA Tier 1 5 Derek Rude Muenster 306-231-3122 d.rude@sasktel.net
Humboldt Dodgers 13U AA Tier 1 5 Brett Suchan Humboldt 639-535-0217 bsuchan@gmail.com
Watrous Lakers 13U AA Tier 1 5 Ryan Rheaume Watrous 306-946-8074 rrheaume@saskpower.com
Unity Cardinals 13U AA Tier 1 7 Regan L'Heureux Unity 306-228-8405 regan.lheureux@baytexenergy.com
Tisdale Rangers 13U AA Tier 1 8 Todd Coleman Tisdale 306-873-7461 todd.coleman@cornerstonecu.com
Prince Albert Royals 13U AA Tier 1 8 Graham McGregor Prince Albert 306-940-9680 ggwm24@gmail.com

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



13U AA TIER 2 2021 PROVINCIALS ESTEVAN 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 23-25 JOE WILLIAMSON 461-3194 joe0171@yahoo.com

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Estevan Brewers 13U AA Tier 2 1 Karl McKenzie Macoun 306-421-6482 karl.mckenzie@dnow.com
Saskatoon Cardinals 13U AA Tier 2 6 Christopher Peterson Saskatoon 306-229-3670 chris@prairiesteel.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Mud Dawgz 13U AA Tier 2 6 Danny Larocque Saskatoon 306-717-9585 danny.larocque@hotmail.com
Kindersley Royals 13U AA Tier 2 7 Chad Miller Kindersley 306-604-9675 101250258.sk.ltd@gmail.com
Maidstone Lakers 13U AA Tier 2 7 Brett Harrison Maidstone 306-893-2283 brett.harrison@nwsd.ca
Battleford Beavers 13U AA Tier 2 7 Ryan Muyres Meota 306-481-4390 ryanmuyres@sasktel.net
Nipawin Giants 13U AA Tier 2 8 Rob Wallington Nipawin 306-862-8242 rawallington@sasktel.net
Melfort Selects 13U AA Tier 2 8 Trevor Wiebe Gronlid 306-921-4710 tlwiebe85@gmail.com

13U AA TIER 3 2021 PROVINCIALS WHITE BUTTE 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 23-25 NIKKI WILLIAMSON519-4444 nikki.jwilliamson@gmail.com

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

White Butte Broncos 13U AA Tier 3 1 Peter Hasapis Pilot Butte 306-535-1685 bigdog1@sasktel.net
Redvers A's 13U AA Tier 3 1 Aydan Lawless Maryfield 306-840-7760 oilcountry12@icloud.com
Lumsden Cubs 13U AA Tier 3 5 Riley Ruhr Lumsden 306-535-1887 rileyruhrrr@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Brave Bandits 13U AA Tier 3 6 Perry Meier Saskatoon 306-262-5838 perry.meier@shaw.ca
Saskatoon Blazin' Blue Jays 13U AA Tier 3 6 Heath Treimans Saskatoon 306-229-5226 heathtreimans@hotmail.com
Meadow Lake Sox 13U AA Tier 3 7 Trevor Gerwing Meadow Lake 306-240-8806 trevorgerwing@gmail.com
Eston Ramblers 13U AA Tier 3 7 Rob Myers Eston 306-962-7476 rmyers@sasktel.net
Lloydminster Twins 13U AA Tier 3 7 Ryan Rowan Lloydminster 780-872-6191 ryan.rowan@live.ca

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



13U AA TIER 4 2021 PROVINCIALS MOOSOMIN 9 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 13-15 MIKE SCHWEAN 435-3622 msmn.rec.brd@sasktel.net

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Carnduff Astros 13U AA Tier 4 1 Shane Sterling Carnduff 306-485-7556 ssterling@sasktel.net
Moosomin Rangers 13U AA Tier 4 1 Shaun Setrum Moosomin 306-434-8633 sms364@usask.ca
Regina White Sox 13U AA Tier 4 2 Jason Foster Regina 306-570-2749 jkf494949@gmail.com
Moose Jaw Canucks 13U AA Tier 4 3 Shaun Meacher Moose Jaw 306-631-5356 vedderfan09@gmail.com 
Langenburg Miners 13U AA Tier 4 4 Geoff Stringfellow Langenburg 306-496-7147 geoffstring@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinals Redbirds 13U AA Tier 4 6 James Ewart Saskatoon 306-221-6934 jameseewert@gmail.com
Saskatoon Gator A's 13U AA Tier 4 6 Aaron Ladd Saskatoon 306-270-9313 aaronladd@gmail.com
Saskatoon Royals Thunder 13U AA Tier 4 6 Brad Hutchison Saskatoon 306-260-5850 hutchisonb@eecol.com
Saskatoon Cardinal Gashouse Gang 13U AA Tier 4 6 Jason Dearing Saskatoon 306-491-9172 jdearing@sasktel.net

13U AA TIER 5 2021 PROVINCIALS REGINA 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 23-25 STEVE HOM 551-8953 admin@baseballregina.com

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Regina Pacers 13U AA Tier 5 2 Nolan Meston Regina 306-539-5343 nolanmeston@gmail.com
Esterhazy Cyclones 13U AA Tier 5 4 Chad Lussier Esterhazy 306-222-7116 lussier@csbp.ca
Outlook Hawks 13U AA Tier 5 5 Tanya Ringdal Outlook 306-280-6854 tanyaringdal@xplornet.ca
Davidson Cardinals 13U AA Tier 5 5 Byron Dahl Davidson 306-561-7184 byron.dahl@westernsales.ca
Saskatoon Blue Jay Borders 13U AA Tier 5 6 Mike Gust Saskatoon 306-270-9814 gustmichael@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Thunder 13U AA Tier 5 6 Silas Dain Saskatoon 306-227-1101 sdain@sasktel.net
Macklin Lakers 13U AA Tier 5 7 Craig Folk Macklin 780-205-9979 folk.craig@cleanharbors.com
LaRonge Hooks 13U AA Tier 5 8 Corey Borthwick LaRonge 306-425-9314 coreyborthwick@hotmail.com

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT


